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Name: From: To: Nature of Interest Organisation From Nature of Organisation
Reece Clark Co-opted 25.02.2025 Trust Board n/a 25.02.2025 24.02.2029 TBC

Reema Crooks Parent 24.08.2025 Parents n/a 24.08.2025 23.08.2029 Child Attends: Huncote Primary School  24.08.2025 Primary Education

Sally Houghton
(Headteacher)

Ex-Officio 
Headteacher

01.09.2024 Ex-Officio n/a Employee: Embrace MAT (Huncote Primary School) 06.10.2021 Primary Education

Heather Hubbard Staff 26.10.2022 School Staff n/a 26.10.2022 25.10.2026 Employee: Embrace MAT (Huncote Primary School) 26.10.2022 Primary Education

Alice McEntee Co-opted 12.11.2024 Trust Board n/a 12.11.2024 11.11.2028 Employee: 
Children Attend: 

Newlands Community Primary School
Huncote Primary School

12.11.2024
12.11.2024

Primary Education
Primary Education

Louise Ryan Parent 05.01.2022 Parents n/a 05.01.2022 04.01.2026 Employee:
Child Attends:

Leader:
Business/Finance Interest:

Leicestershire & Rutland Integrated Care Board
Huncote Primary School
1st Huncote/Croft Scout Group
Leicestershire & Rutland SEND Alliance 

01.07.2023
05.01.2022
06.03.2023
01.08.2025

Healthcare
Primary Education
Scouts
Healthcare

Martin Towers
(Chair of Governors)

Co-opted 22.03.2017 Gov Board n/a 22.03.2025 21.03.2029 Director & Employee: 
PSC: 

Member & Trustee/Director:
Child Attends: 

Step Child Attends: 
Member: 
Member: 

Connections: 
Internal Scrutiny Lead:

Welland Park Academy
Woodlands Reclaimed Woodwork
The Pastures Primary School
Huncote Primary School
Brockington College
ASCL
Leicestershire Schools Forum
IMRS secondary representative (Midlands)
Lutterworth High & College, Gartree High, 
Bosworth High, Wigston Academy, Woodbrook Vale 
& Forest Way Schools

01.04.2019
01.04.2019
11.07.2024
22.03.2021
01.04.2019
01.04.2019
01.04.2019
01.04.2019
01.04.2019

Secondary Education
Reclamation Centre
Primary Education
Primary Education
Secondary Education
Union
Education Advisory Forum
Information Management
Education

Rosemary Baker Co-opted 05.07.2017 Gov Board 04.07.2025 05.07.2021 04.07.2025 Employee: 
Assistant Leader: 

Lime Solicitors
1st Huncote & Croft Scouts Group

05.07.2017
07.09.2021

Law
Scouts

Rachel Cumberlidge Headteacher 01.09.2013 Ex-Officio 31.08.2024 Employee: 
Spouse a Director: 

Embrace MAT (Huncote Primary School)
More Visual

01.09.2013
17.09.2013

Primary Education
Graphic Design

Sally Houghton Staff 06.10.2021 Staff 31.08.2024 06.10.2021 05.10.2025 See above
Ruth Sansome Co-opted 22.11.2017 Trust Board 18.12.2024 08.01.2024 07.01.2028 Treasurer: 

Child Attends: 
Huncote Primary School Fundraisers
Huncote Primary School

22.11.2017
22.11.2017

Primary Education
Primary Education
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