HUNCOTE PRIMARY SCHOOL LOCAL GOVERNING COMMITTEE 2025-26 Updated: 14/10/2025 (V2)	Local Governor	First Appointment Date	Appointed By	Leaving Date	Term o	Attendance at Business and Personal Interests 2 rm of Office LGC Meetings			025-26		
Name:	Туре	Fir	Ap	Le	From:	To:	2024-25	Nature of Interest	Organisation	From	Nature of Organisation
Reece Clark	Co-opted	25.02.2025	Trust Board	n/a	25.02.2025	24.02.2029	0/3	TBC			
Reema Crooks	Parent	24.08.2025	Parents	n/a	24.08.2025	23.08.2029	n/a	Child Attends:	Huncote Primary School	24.08.2025	Primary Education
Sally Houghton (Headteacher)	Ex-Officio Headteacher	01.09.2024	Ex-Officio	n/a		fficio eacher	6/6	Employee:	Embrace MAT (Huncote Primary School)	06.10.2021	Primary Education
Heather Hubbard	Staff	26.10.2022	School Staff	n/a	26.10.2022	25.10.2026	4/6	Employees	Embrace MAT (Huncote Primary School)	26.10.2022	Primary Education
Alice McEntee	Co-opted	12.11.2024	Trust Board	n/a	12.11.2024	11.11.2028	5/5		Newlands Community Primary School Huncote Primary School	12.11.2024 12.11.2024	Primary Education Primary Education
Louise Ryan	Parent	05.01.2022	Parents	n/a	05.01.2022	04.01.2026	5/6	Child Attends: Leader:	Leicestershire & Rutland Integrated Care Board Huncote Primary School 1st Huncote/Croft Scout Group Leicestershire & Rutland SEND Alliance	01.07.2023 05.01.2022 06.03.2023 01.08.2025	Healthcare Primary Education Scouts Healthcare
Martin Towers (Chair of Governors)	Co-opted	22.03.2017	Gov Board	n/a	22.03.2025	21.03.2029	6/6	PSC: Member & Trustee/Director: Child Attends: Step Child Attends: Member: Member: Connections: Internal Scrutiny Lead:	Welland Park Academy Woodlands Reclaimed Woodwork The Pastures Primary School Huncote Primary School Brockington College ASCL Leicestershire Schools Forum IMRS secondary representative (Midlands) Lutterworth High & College, Gartree High, Bosworth High, Wigston Academy, Woodbrook Vale & Forest Way Schools	01.04.2019 01.04.2019 11.07.2024 22.03.2021 01.04.2019 01.04.2019 01.04.2019 01.04.2019	Secondary Education Reclamation Centre Primary Education Primary Education Secondary Education Union Education Advisory Forum Information Management Education
LGC LEAVERS (Academic Year - 2024-25)											
Rosemary Baker	Co-opted	05.07.2017		04.07.2025	05.07.2021	04.07.2025	6/6	Assistant Leader:	Lime Solicitors 1st Huncote & Croft Scouts Group	07.09.2021	Law Scouts
Rachel Cumberlidge	Headteacher	01.09.2013		31.08.2024	Ex-Officio		0/0	Spouse a Director:			Primary Education Graphic Design
Sally Houghton	Staff	06.10.2021	Staff	31.08.2024	06.10.2021	05.10.2025	0/0	See above			
Ruth Sansome	Co-opted	22.11.2017	Trust Board	18.12.2024	08.01.2024	07.01.2028	1/2		Huncote Primary School Fundraisers Huncote Primary School	22.11.2017 22.11.2017	Primary Education Primary Education